Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N				Execution Date			
Roche Diagnostics Gr	nbH			09/12/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Roche Diagnosti	Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.					
Street Address:	9115 Hague Roa	d					
City:	Indianapolis						
State/Country:	INDIANA						
Postal Code:	46250						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Ty	ире		Number				
Application Number: 11665			437				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (317)231-7433							
			fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 317-261-7940							
Email: gtwyman@btlaw.com							
Correspondent Name: John P. Breen Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street							
Address Line 2: Barnes & Thornburg LLP							
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			5727-201910				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			John P. Breen				
Total Attachments: 1 source=RDG to RDOI#page1.tif							

Attorney Docket No.; <u>5727-201910</u> Client Reference No.: <u>WP 22804 US</u>

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Roche Diagnostics GmbH, a German corporation having a regular and established place of business at Sandhoferstrasse 116, 68305 Mannheim, Germany (hereinafter "Assignor"), being the owner of the following listed item(s) of intellectual property (hereinafter sometimes the items):

United States Serial No 11/665,437 filed October 14, 2005 (International Filing Date) entitled THERMOSTABLE MUTANTS OF PYRROLOQUINOLINE QUINONE DEPENDENT GLUCOSE DEHYDROGENASE

hereby assigns, sells and conveys all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the items to Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 9115 Hague Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250, USA (hereinafter "Assignee") to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full ends of the terms for which such items may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by a duly authorized representative of Assignor at <u>Penzberg</u>, <u>Germany</u>, this <u>12th</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2007.

Witness: Oquiel	Coluits
-----------------	---------

Printed name Dan Witness: Man

Roche Diagnostios GmbH By: Printed Name: Dr. Schreiner

Mandatory

Printed name Maria-Theresia Schröter Title:

P	r	Ó	Ċ	U	r	a	t	i	0	n	
---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	--

Holder of

IND\$02 MJE 884887v1

PATENT REEL: 019814 FRAME: 0741

RECORDED: 09/12/2007